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Organization
Name Position title Address Email Phone

BPA Nancy Stephan Project Manager Bonneville Power Administration
P.O. Box 3621
Portland, OR 97208‐3621

nlstephan@bpa.gov  503.230.5296

USACE Matthew Rea Program Manager U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, 
Portland District
P.O. Box 2946
Portland OR 97208‐2946

Matt.T.Rea@usace.army.mil 503.808.4750

Cowlitz Tribal Representative Erik White Natural Resources Dept. Cowlitz Indian Tribe, P.O.Box 2547, 
1055 9th Ave, Suite C, Longview, 
WA 98632

ewhite@cowlitz.org (360) 508‐6040

CSKT Tribal Representative John Marsh Consultant to CSKT Marsh Consulting, LLC
8121 NW Reed Drive
Portland, OR  97229

jhmarsh@comcast.net (503) 341‐6237

CRITFC Tribal Representative Bob Heinith Consultant to CRITFC bheinith@comcast.net (503) 729‐3798

UCUT Tribal Representative Stephen Smith Consultant:  Fisheries 
Consulting, Inc.

8462 S. Heinz Road
Canby, Oregon  97013

huntersmith@canby.com Work: 503‐263‐1253
Cell: 503‐310‐5532

USRT Tribal Representative Bob Austin Upper Snake River Tribes 
Foundation, 950 West Bannock 
Street Suite 1100, Boise ID  83702

robert.austin@uppersnakerivertribes
.org

State of Oregon Rick Kruger Oregon Department of 
Fish and Wildlife

Oregon Department of Fish and 
Wildlife
3406 Cherry Avenue N.E.
Salem, OR 97303‐4924

rick.kruger@state.or.us 971.673.6012
503‐860‐6346

State of Montana Brian Marotz Hydropower Mitigation 
Coordinator

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks bmarotz@mt.gov 406‐751‐4546

State of Idaho Jim Litchfield Consultant for State of 
Idaho

litchlcg@gmail.com

State of Washington Derek Sandison
Bill Tweit

WA Dept. of Ecology
WA Dept. of Fish and Wildlife

DSAN461@ECY.WA.GOV
William.Tweit@dfw.wa.gov

(509) 457‐7120
(360) 902‐2723

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Mark Bagdovitz
David Wills 

Columbia River Basin 
Coordinator 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
ATTN: Fisheries Resources

mark_bagdovitz@fws.gov
david_wills@fws.gov

503.736.4711

U.S. Bureau of Reclamation Lori Postlethwait Hydropower Coordinator, 
Columbia/Snake Recovery 
Office

Bureau of Reclamation, Suite 100‐
PN1730, 1150 N. Curtis Road, Boise, 
ID, 83706  

lpostlethwait@usbr.gov 208.378.5275

Lead Sovereign Technical Team Designee
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U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency

Ben Cope Environ Engineer
Office of Environ 
Assessment

cope.ben@epa.gov 206‐553‐1442

U.S. Forest Service/ Bureau of 
Land Management

John Laurence
Alt: Dr. Cynthia West

Forest Service
PNW Research Station

jalurence@fs.fed.us
cdwest@fs.fed.us

U.S. Geological Survey Greg Fuhrer Associate Director, Oregon 
Water Science Center

2130 SW 5th Avenue
Portland, OR 97201

gjfuhrer@usgs.gov 503‐251‐3231

Bureau of Indian Affairs Keith Hatch NW Regional Office
Bureau of Indian Affairs

NW Regional Office
Bureau of Indian Affairs
911 NE 11th Ave

Keith.Hatch@bia.gov 503 872‐2876

National Park Service Keith Holliday keith_holliday@nps.gov

National Marine Fisheries 
Service

Paul Wagner Fishery Biologist 1201 NE Lloyd Blvd. Suite 1100, 
Portland, OR 97232‐1274

paul.wagner@noaa.gov 503‐231‐2316

Lead Sovereign Technical Team Designee 2 7/5/2012


